Media Contacts for LifeLong Learning
(updated:  9/6/2017)

	Newspaper / Magazine
	Contact Name
	Email for Submissions

	MISC.

	Duxbury Clipper
	Lisa Connell, Editor
	editor@duxburyclipper.com
	

	Marshfield Mariner

	Kaila Braley
	kbraley@wickedlocal.com
	

	Pembroke Mariner

	Seth Jacobson
	sjacobson@wickedlocal.com
	

	Kingston Mariner
	Sarah Carr
	scarr@wickedlocal.com
	For questions about submissions or the newspaper 
Phone: 508-591-6629

	Patriot Ledger
	Sue Scheible, Staff Reporter
	scheible@ledger.com
	

	Patriot Ledger – Calendar

	Peggy Mullen
	pmullen@ledger.com
	

	South Shore Living
- magazine

	
	www.ssliving.com
cradomski@lhmediasolutions.com
	

	Duxbury Neighbors
- magazine
	Andy Wandell
781-929-1146
	awandell@bestversionmedia.com
	Content due: 13th of the month prior to edition month

	Life on the Bay
- magazine
	Doug Couillard
508-934-6904
(Jillian)
	dougccn2pub.com
	Content due: 13th of the month prior to edition month

	Patriot Ledger Newsroom
	Linda Shepherd
	newsroom@ledger.com
	Reporters can be assigned to do short briefs

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Clipper photographer
	Julius Prince
	Supra8770@aol.com

	

	Wicked Local Bourne, Sandwich
	John Paradise
	paradise@capenews.net
	

	The Falmouth Enterprise
	Bill Hough
	bhough@capenew.net
	


	Senior Center News
	Patti Abbate
	patti@southshoresenior.com
	


	Globe South
	L. Kim Tan (Kim)
	tan@globe.com

	

	South Shore Living
	
	www.ssliving.com
cradomski@lhmediasolutions.com
	

	Duxbury Neighbors
	Andy Wandell
781-929-1146
	awandell@bestversionmedia.com
mdixion@bestversionmedia.com
	Content due 13th month prior to Edition month

	Life on the Bay
	Doug Couillard
	dougc@n2pub.com
Katie.cleary@n2publishing.com
	



	PNC/PACTV
	Kim Minot
	kim@pactv.org

	

	WATD
	Lisa Azizian (SS Morning News)
Rob Hakala (SS Morning News)

John Shea (PSA)

	
lisa@959watd.com

robhakala@959watd.com

JohnShea@959watd.com
	



